

S/L-1, 2 & 3
15.07.2022
TN

WPA No.15332 of 2022

Haldia Steels Private Limited (Unit-I)
and another

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

With

WPA No.15255 of 2022

Nilkanth Ferro Limited and another

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

With

WPA No.15130 of 2022

Purulia Metal Casting Private Limited
and another

Vs.

West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

Mr. T. Chakraborty,
Mr. D. Basak,
Mr. V. Neogi

.... for the petitioner in
WPA No.15332 of 2022

Mr. Suchayan Banerjee,
Mr. Souradeep Banerjee

.... for the petitioners in
WPA No.15255 of 2022 &
WPA No.15130 of 2022

Mr. Victor Chatterjee,
Mr. Amit Ghosh

....for the WBERC

Mr. Prasun Mukherjee,
Mr. Deepak Agarwal

.... for the DVC

It appears, when the matters are called on for hearing, that several corrections to the order dated July 14, 2022 are sought by learned counsel for the DVC.

However, since such prayer is opposed by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in some of the writ petitions, liberty is granted to the DVC to file a proper application affirmed by affidavit seeking such corrections, with prior copy thereof to the learned Advocates for the other parties.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)