

1st September,
2022
(AK)
02

W.P.A 15130 of 2022
IA No: CAN 2 of 2022

Purulia Metal Casting Private Limited and another
Vs.
West Bengal Electricity Regulatory Commission and
others

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra
Mr. Suchayan Banerjee
Mr. Souradeep Banerjee
Ms. Sanjana Sinha

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Prasun Mukherjee
Mr. Deepak Agarwal

...for the DVC.

Ms. Sharmistha Ghosh
Mr. V. Chatterjee
Mr. A. Ghosh

...for the WBERC.

The interim order granted earlier stands extended till September 30, 2022 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CAN 2 of 2022 shall be enlisted with the main writ petition for hearing next on September 20, 2022.

Affidavit-in-reply filed by learned counsel for the petitioners today be kept on record.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)